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GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES, MOBILE TELEPHONE CHARGES

2704. Mrs C.L. Edwardes to the Minister representing the Minister for Local Government and Regional
Development

I refer the Minister to the answer to question on notice No. 2387, asked on 16 December 2003, and ask -

(@)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

®

for the Department of Local Government, what are the actual monthly mobile telephone
charges for the financial year 2000/2001;

for the Department of Local Government and Regional Development, what are the actual
monthly mobile telephone charges for the financial years 2001/2002, 2002/2003 and the
current financial year to date;

for the Kimberley Development Commission, what are the actual monthly mobile telephone
charges for the financial years 2000/2001, 2001/2002, 2002/2003 and the financial year to
date;

for the Pilbara Development Commission, what are the actual monthly mobile telephone
charges for the financial years 2000/2001, 2001/2002, 2002/2003 and the current financial year
to date;

for the Gascoyne Development Commission, what are the actual monthly mobile telephone
charges for the financial years 2000/2001, 2001/2002, 2002/2003 and the current financial year
to date; and

for the Goldfields-Esperance Development Commission, what are the actual monthly mobile
telephone charges for the financial years 2000/2001, 2001/2002, 2002/2003 and the financial
year to date?

Mr J.C. KOBELKE replied:

Department of Local Government and Regional Development

(a)-(b) Month 2000/01 ($) 2001/02 ($) 2002/03 ($) 2003/04 ($)
July 107.45 159.80 2,846.00 1,649.45
August 96.85 207.05 1,411.35 1,529.15
September 85.15 310.85 2,780.80 1,786.95
October 296.75 102.70 1,253.00 1,441.15
November 276.05 445.15 1,732.55 1,913.60
December 173.10 473.10 1,628.65 1,393.62
January 83.70 176.05 1,401.85 1,142.81
February 194.90 872.65 1,376.40 1,674.55
March 166.25 1,394.65 1,652.41 1,347.40
April 161.85 3,665.55 2,137.80
May 160.55 1,612.60 1,447.75
June 169.60 2,298.70 1,726.05
Average 164.35 976.57 1,782.88 1,542.08

Kimberley Development Commission

(©) Month 2000/01 ($) 2001/02 ($) 2002/03 ($) 2003/04 ($)
July 0 504.00 161.00 452.00
August 837.00 443.00 470.00 279.00
September 1454.00 466.00 294.00 103.00
October 1236.00 562.00 298.00 588.00
November 963.00 812.00 (18.00) 640.00
December 948.00 661.00 331.00 130.00
January 206.00 619.00 351.00 419.00
February 599.00 398.00 638.00 221.00
March 265.00 480.00 257.00 85.00
April 511.00 888.00 241.00
May 582.00 567.00 134.00
June 493.00 1119.00 422.00
Average 674.5 626.58 298.25 324.11

Pilbara Development Commission
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(d)

Month
July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June
Average

2000/01 ($)
27.50
368.20
43.95
310.45
325.10
164.65
89.65
0.00
197.95
163.15
259.65
311.55
188.48

Gascoyne Development Commission

(e)

Goldfields-Esperance Development Commission

®

Month
July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June
Average

Month
July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June
Average

2000/01 ($)
520.00
515.00
340.00
400.00
300.00
525.00
335.00
348.00
444.00
412.00
470.00
430.00
420.00

2000/01 (3$)
372.81
440.61
504.26
316.63
127.50
394.85
392.70
374.06
388.15
615.58
590.62
703.32
435.09

2001/02 (3)
46.50
268.70
0.00
253.10
535.40
381.30
47455
397.01
278.05
378.50
593.60
315.88
326.88

2001/02 ($)
690.00
600.00
361.00
400.00
304.00
600.00
330.00
344.00
450.00
415.00
510.00
440.00
454.00

2001/02 (3)
116.27
232.91
347.00
441.49
294.94
346.03
25.75
275.99
271.00
116.42
147.52
226.77
236.84

2002/03 ($)
392.30
381.03
341.30
380.00
271.84
301.15
452.15
191.00
220.12
325.65
360.10
284.60
325.10

2002/03 ($)
312.00
131.00
195.00
203.00
193.00
215.00
216.00
204.00
189.00
215.00
212.00
201.00
207.00

2002/03 ($)
77.93
288.28
237.24
281.73
269.18
287.27
260.91
249.95
268.82
215.95
217.76
459.03
259.50

2003/04 (3)
387.20
298.40
45434
299.2
419.50
498.23
601.25
701.62

457.47

2003/04 ($)
246.00
192.00
286.00
290.00
274.00
223.00
265.00

254.00

2003/04 (3)
214.59
279.50
24346
225.95
182.36
186.49
85.58
161.93
23.53

178.15
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